Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2259

10-03-2005 10309313<u>6</u>

*OVER SHEET* 

PATENTS ONLY

OR PATENTS

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE COMMISSION OR LATER TO				
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
James F. Krier	94			
	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.			
	Van Buren Township, MI 48111			
	1738			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
Yes X No				
Description of the interest conveyed:				
☐ Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement Merger				
Execution Date: <u>September 25, 2005</u>				
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 25, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
mailed:	☐ Enclosed			
Robert K. Fergan, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL			
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)  B.   Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any			
03/GAAF REVENE 00000109 061500 11235642	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.			
QO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
FC:802) 40.00 DA				
/				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.				
Robert K. Fergan	September 26, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE ASSIGNMENT

application filed on, as United States patent application no	
2259, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described i	n the
METHOD, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V204-0357 and Attorney Docket No.: 10	)541-
WHEREAS, I have invented: AUTOMOTIVE OPTICAL FOUCH SENSITIVE SW	HCH.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
James F. Krier	James F. Brier	9/25/05

PATENT REEL: 017035 FRAME: 0027